

County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Lennar request for Carson Creek development Residential Village II

5 messages

grandma5b1g@gmail.com <grandma5b1g@gmail.com> To: edc.cob@edcgov.us

Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 12:57 PM

To whom it may concern:

Responding to Notice of Public Hearing (in which project name and number are not clearly stated! At least I could not locate on either the notice or the given website!)

Lennar has done an EXCELLENT job with the current Heritage developments!

Residents of Blackstone have voiced extreme disapproval of other development plans for the commercial land on the west side of Latrobe yet these opinions seem not to matter to the county developers.

Lennar has a great track record! Their construction projects are always tidy and their homes and grounds beautifully executed. To compare just look at Folsom Ranch and compare Lennar sites w the other builders—no comparison! Lennar is superior! (No, I am not, nor have I ever been associated in any way w Lennar except to have purchased a Lennar home in both Blackstone and Heritage.)

I do not understand the Planning Commission's recommendation of denial! I see no problem with adding more of great quality for senior citizens.... Probably the most responsible of all age groups as a whole! I hope those offering dissenting opinions have logical and excellent reasons!

Sincerely, Doris Quintard Blackstone Resident

County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> To: grandma5b1g@gmail.com

Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 9:40 AM

Thank you. Appropriate public comment provided for upcoming agenda items will be added to the corresponding file.

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

[Quoted text hidden]

County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 9:42 AM To: The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, Tiffany Schmid <tiffany.schmid@edcgov.us>, Jeanette Salmon <jeanette.salmon@edcgov.us>, Julie Saylor <julie.saylor@edcgov.us>, Robert Peters <robert.peters@edcgov.us>, Brendan Ferry <brendan.ferry@edcgov.us>, Breann Moebius <breann.moebius@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us>, Sue Hennike <sue.hennike@edcgov.us>

7/20/2021

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

Julie Saylor <julie.saylor@edcgov.us> To: County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 9:57 AM

Good morning Board Clerk's Office,

This comment is for item #21-1182 for BOS 08/10. Did you want me to log or is your office going to log these comments moving forward? Just checking.

Thank you! 😁

Julie Saylor Clerk of the Planning Commission

County of El Dorado

Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5351 julie.saylor@edcgov.us

[Quoted text hidden]

County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> To: Julie Saylor <julie.saylor@edcgov.us> Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 10:48 AM

Hi Julie,

We received this too. I will start attaching.

Thank you!!!

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration.

[Quoted text hidden]